
North Central (IL) (7-16,3-11 CCIW) -vs- Carroll (WI) (11-11,6-7 CCIW)
02/11/26 at Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

 
 

 
 
North Central (IL) 54

Carroll (WI) 74

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 372
Site: Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Central (IL) 29 25 54
Carroll (WI) 26 48 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Marlowe,Ethan * 23 5-8 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 0 2 1 10
30 Diaz,Alejandro * 32 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 1 8
11 Davis,Tre * 31 2-7 2-5 0-0 2-5 7 5 1 1 0 0 6
23 Molloy,Sean * 29 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 2 6
22 Bullock,James * 17 1-9 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 3
44 Sveiteris,Justin 14 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 0 10
00 James,Jaydon 11 0-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
42 Faulkner,Keagan 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Marfell,Barrett 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 Mateen,Yousef 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
50 Gonzales,Gabe 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Swierczek,Tyler 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
10 Cheney,Seth 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Surin,Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 McIntyre,Kam 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-61 5-23 9-14 13-25 38 20 12 15 3 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 7-29   24.14% 2-13   15.38% 9-14   64.29%
Total 20-61   32.8% 5-23   21.7% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bullock,James Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Smith,Lamar * 25 4-6 1-2 7-8 3-6 9 3 0 4 1 0 16
12 McKenna,Peyton * 32 6-15 3-11 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 6 15
04 McNabb,Michael * 26 5-13 0-3 3-4 1-6 7 2 3 2 0 2 13
15 Bland,Evan * 22 2-9 2-5 3-6 2-5 7 0 1 3 0 0 9
41 Naber,Jacob * 26 2-4 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 0 1 0 0 1 6
33 Estepp,Dennis 22 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 0 8
03 Parker,Lucas 15 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
23 Tarjan,Jimmy 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
24 Buboltz,Cale 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
42 Smith,Greg 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Oleson,Evan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Hollerich,Andrew 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
35 Leonhard,Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 9-30 15-22 17-29 46 14 11 14 2 11 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31   29.03% 3-14   21.43% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 16-30   53.33% 6-16   37.50% 10-15   66.67%
Total 25-61   41.0% 9-30   30.0% 15-22   68.2%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V 2

19:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAMAR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,JAMES 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB
18:42 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 18:31 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --

18:13 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LAMAR
STEAL  by MARLOWE,ETHAN 18:13
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,JAMES 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB
17:48 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LAMAR

GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 17:30 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,JAMES --

17:13 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 17:10
16:57 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAMAR
16:50 TURNOVER  by BLAND,EVAN

STEAL  by MOLLOY,SEAN 16:50
TURNOVER  by MOLLOY,SEAN 16:46

16:41 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR
16:04 MISS 3PTR by BLAND,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 15:52 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --

15:34 TURNOVER  by BLAND,EVAN
STEAL  by BULLOCK,JAMES 15:34
FOUL TECH by BULLOCK,JAMES 15:32

15:32 9-3 V 6 GOOD FT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
15:32 9-4 V 5 GOOD FT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
15:32 SUB OUT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
15:32 SUB OUT by BLAND,EVAN
15:32 SUB IN by PARKER,LUCAS
15:32 SUB IN by ESTEPP,DENNIS

TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,JAMES 15:32
15:21 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRE --
GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,JAMES 15:09 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TRE --

14:59 TURNOVER  by ESTEPP,DENNIS
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TRE 14:45 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --

14:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:26 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRE --
MISS 3PTR by MOLLOY,SEAN 13:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MARLOWE,ETHAN 13:36

13:36 14-5 V 9 GOOD FT by NABER,JACOB
13:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
13:36 SUB IN by TARJAN,JIMMY

SUB OUT by MARLOWE,ETHAN 13:36



SUB OUT by MOLLOY,SEAN 13:36
SUB IN by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 13:36
SUB IN by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 13:36

13:36 14-6 V 8 GOOD FT by NABER,JACOB
13:36 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
13:36 SUB IN by SMITH,GREG

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,JAMES 13:12
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRE 12:55
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:43 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,JAMES --

12:16 16-9 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by TARJAN,JIMMY

12:02 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,PEYTON
12:02 SUB IN by MCNABB,MICHAEL
11:35 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 11:35
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEPP,DENNIS
11:13 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 10:45 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:41
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRE 10:41
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JAMES 10:41
SUB IN by CHENEY,SETH 10:41
SUB IN by MOLLOY,SEAN 10:41

10:32 19-12 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ESTEPP,DENNIS
GOOD LAYUP by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 10:06 21-12 V 9

09:46 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHENEY,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 09:37
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,MICHAEL
08:55 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ESTEPP,DENNIS

-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,MICHAEL
08:15 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:51 23-15 V 8

07:39 MISS 3PTR by ESTEPP,DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by MOLLOY,SEAN --

07:36 FOUL  by SMITH,GREG
07:36 SUB OUT by PARKER,LUCAS
07:36 SUB OUT by TARJAN,JIMMY
07:36 SUB OUT by ESTEPP,DENNIS
07:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,GREG
07:36 SUB IN by MCKENNA,PEYTON
07:36 SUB IN by BLAND,EVAN
07:36 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB
07:36 SUB IN by SMITH,LAMAR

SUB OUT by CHENEY,SETH 07:36
SUB OUT by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 07:36
SUB OUT by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 07:36
SUB IN by MARLOWE,ETHAN 07:36
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JAMES 07:36
SUB IN by SURIN,TYLER 07:36



MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 07:13
SUB IN by DAVIS,TRE 07:13

07:03 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAMAR

06:59 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARLOWE,ETHAN 06:59
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MOLLOY,SEAN 06:45

06:45 STEAL  by NABER,JACOB
06:31 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BULLOCK,JAMES 06:31
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JAMES 06:31
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDON 06:31

06:26 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LAMAR
06:11 FOUL  by SMITH,LAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by MOLLOY,SEAN 06:08 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by SURIN,TYLER --

05:45 25-17 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by NABER,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDON(in the paint) 05:20
REBOUND OFF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR
FOUL  by JAMES,JAYDON 05:16

05:07 25-19 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TRE 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MOLLOY,SEAN 04:41

04:35 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NABER,JACOB

04:28 MISS LAYUP by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NABER,JACOB

04:27 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOLLOY,SEAN 04:27
SUB OUT by SURIN,TYLER 04:27
SUB IN by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 04:27

04:27 MISS FT by NABER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAMAR

04:24 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRE --
MISS JUMPER by MOLLOY,SEAN 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,EVAN
03:59 TURNOVER  by BLAND,EVAN
03:50 FOUL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON
03:50 SUB OUT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
03:50 SUB IN by ESTEPP,DENNIS

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB

03:33 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAMAR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 03:02 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by MOLLOY,SEAN --
FOUL  by DAVIS,TRE 02:31

02:31 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by BLAND,EVAN
02:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
02:31 SUB IN by MCNABB,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MARLOWE,ETHAN 02:31
SUB IN by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 02:31

02:31 MISS FT by BLAND,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --



MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,MICHAEL

01:55 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,PEYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by MOLLOY,SEAN 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON
01:32 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 01:14 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by JAMES,JAYDON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14

01:07 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEPP,DENNIS
00:18 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:14 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by ESTEPP,DENNIS
00:10 TURNOVER  by ESTEPP,DENNIS
00:10 SUB OUT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
00:10 SUB IN by TARJAN,JIMMY

SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDON 00:10
SUB IN by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 00:10
MISS LAYUP by MOLLOY,SEAN(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEPP,DENNIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
20:00 SUB OUT by TARJAN,JIMMY
20:00 SUB OUT by ESTEPP,DENNIS
20:00 SUB IN by MCNABB,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,LAMAR

SUB OUT by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by MARLOWE,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JAMES 20:00
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 19:49
REBOUND OFF by MOLLOY,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,JAMES 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR
19:01 MISS 3PTR by BLAND,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NABER,JACOB
18:56 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,JAMES(in the paint) 18:33
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,JAMES --

18:31 FOUL  by SMITH,LAMAR
MISS FT by BULLOCK,JAMES 18:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,JAMES 18:31 30-26 V 4

18:21 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARLOWE,ETHAN 18:21

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAND,EVAN
FOUL  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 18:15

18:12 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by NABER,JACOB

17:56 FOUL  by MCNABB,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRE 17:43

17:43 STEAL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON



17:39 30-31 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,JAMES(in the paint) 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,MICHAEL
17:11 MISS 3PTR by BLAND,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by MOLLOY,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by MOLLOY,SEAN 17:03

17:03 STEAL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON

16:59 30-33 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:59
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,JAMES 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,EVAN
16:25 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,MICHAEL
FOUL  by DAVIS,TRE 16:19

16:19 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
16:19 MISS FT by MCNABB,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 16:06
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JAMES 16:06
SUB OUT by MOLLOY,SEAN 16:06
SUB IN by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 16:06
SUB IN by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 16:06

15:53 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,MICHAEL
STEAL  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 15:53
MISS LAYUP by SWIERCZEK,TYLER(in the paint) 15:41

15:41 BLOCK  by SMITH,LAMAR
REBOUND OFF by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:36 32-34 H 2

15:09 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAMAR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 14:46 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO --

14:28 34-39 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LAMAR
-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,EVAN

13:58 34-42 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BLAND,EVAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:55
13:55 SUB OUT by BLAND,EVAN
13:55 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
13:55 SUB IN by TARJAN,JIMMY
13:55 SUB IN by ESTEPP,DENNIS

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRE 13:55
SUB OUT by MARLOWE,ETHAN 13:55
SUB IN by CHENEY,SETH 13:55
SUB IN by BULLOCK,JAMES 13:55
TURNOVER  by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 13:40

13:40 STEAL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON
13:19 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LAMAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TARJAN,JIMMY
13:15 34-44 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by TARJAN,JIMMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO(in the paint) 12:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR

FOUL  by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 12:46
12:46 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 12:46
SUB IN by SURIN,TYLER 12:46

12:46 MISS FT by SMITH,LAMAR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by TARJAN,JIMMY

12:43 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON



-- ASSIST  by TARJAN,JIMMY
TURNOVER  by CHENEY,SETH 12:23

12:23 STEAL  by MCNABB,MICHAEL

12:20 34-50 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by CHENEY,SETH 12:13
12:13 STEAL  by MCNABB,MICHAEL

12:08 34-52 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by CHENEY,SETH 12:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,TRE 12:01
SUB OUT by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 11:57
SUB IN by MOLLOY,SEAN 11:57
FOUL  by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 11:37
TURNOVER  by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 11:37
SUB OUT by SWIERCZEK,TYLER 11:37
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDON 11:37

11:25 FOUL  by MCNABB,MICHAEL
11:25 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,MICHAEL
11:25 SUB OUT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
11:25 SUB IN by PARKER,LUCAS

SUB OUT by SURIN,TYLER 11:25
SUB IN by MARFELL,BARRETT 11:25
GOOD FT by MOLLOY,SEAN 11:25 35-52 H 17
GOOD FT by MOLLOY,SEAN 11:25 36-52 H 16
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,JAMES 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR
11:02 FOUL  by SMITH,LAMAR
11:02 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LAMAR
11:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
11:02 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDON(in the paint) 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,LUCAS

10:36 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BULLOCK,JAMES 10:33
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,JAMES 10:33
SUB IN by MARLOWE,ETHAN 10:33
FOUL  by JAMES,JAYDON 10:20

10:14 MISS LAYUP by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRE --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,JAYDON 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON

09:48 36-54 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRE 09:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:24 FOUL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON
SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDON 09:24
SUB IN by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 09:24
GOOD JUMPER by MOLLOY,SEAN(in the paint) 09:17 38-54 H 16

08:58 MISS LAYUP by TARJAN,JIMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MARLOWE,ETHAN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TARJAN,JIMMY
08:15 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ESTEPP,DENNIS(in the paint)
07:57 FOUL  by TARJAN,JIMMY
07:57 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,PEYTON
07:57 SUB IN by MCNABB,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MARFELL,BARRETT 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB

07:21 TURNOVER  by ESTEPP,DENNIS
STEAL  by MOLLOY,SEAN 07:21



MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,MICHAEL

07:06 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by MARFELL,BARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by MARFELL,BARRETT(in the paint) 06:56
REBOUND OFF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
GOOD TIPIN by MARLOWE,ETHAN(in the paint) 06:51 40-56 H 16

06:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:51 SUB OUT by PARKER,LUCAS
06:51 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
06:51 SUB IN by MCKENNA,PEYTON
06:51 SUB IN by SMITH,LAMAR

SUB OUT by MARFELL,BARRETT 06:51
SUB IN by FAULKNER,KEAGAN 06:51
FOUL  by MARLOWE,ETHAN 06:49

06:49 MISS FT by MCKENNA,PEYTON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MARLOWE,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRE(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,PEYTON
06:37 SUB OUT by ESTEPP,DENNIS
06:37 SUB IN by BLAND,EVAN

FOUL  by DAVIS,TRE 06:30
06:30 40-57 H 17 GOOD FT by BLAND,EVAN
06:30 40-58 H 18 GOOD FT by BLAND,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TRE 06:15 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by MARLOWE,ETHAN --

05:42 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAND,EVAN

05:29 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MOLLOY,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,EVAN
FOUL  by FAULKNER,KEAGAN 05:11

05:11 MISS FT by BLAND,EVAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:11 SUB OUT by MCNABB,MICHAEL
05:11 SUB IN by ESTEPP,DENNIS

SUB OUT by MARLOWE,ETHAN 05:11
05:11 MISS FT by BLAND,EVAN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MARFELL,BARRETT 05:11
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,PEYTON

04:56 43-61 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by ESTEPP,DENNIS

MISS JUMPER by MOLLOY,SEAN 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAND,EVAN

FOUL  by DAVIS,TRE 04:27
04:27 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR
04:27 43-63 H 20 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR

MISS 3PTR by FAULKNER,KEAGAN 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR

FOUL  by DAVIS,TRE 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by TARJAN,JIMMY
04:06 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRE 04:06
SUB IN by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 04:06

04:06 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR
SUB OUT by MOLLOY,SEAN 04:06
SUB IN by CHENEY,SETH 04:06

04:06 43-65 H 22 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON

03:43 43-67 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



MISS 3PTR by CHENEY,SETH 03:28
REBOUND OFF by MARFELL,BARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by MARFELL,BARRETT(in the paint) 03:25 45-67 H 22

03:05 45-70 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,PEYTON

SUB OUT by DIAZ,ALEJANDRO 02:45
SUB OUT by SVEITERIS,JUSTIN 02:45
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDON 02:45
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,KAM 02:45

02:34 FOUL  by MCKENNA,PEYTON
MISS FT by MCINTYRE,KAM 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:34 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,PEYTON
02:34 SUB OUT by BLAND,EVAN
02:34 SUB IN by PARKER,LUCAS
02:34 SUB IN by OLESON,EVAN

MISS FT by MCINTYRE,KAM 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,LUCAS

FOUL  by MARFELL,BARRETT 02:21
02:21 45-71 H 26 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR
02:21 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
02:21 SUB IN by SMITH,GREG
02:21 SUB OUT by ESTEPP,DENNIS
02:21 SUB IN by BUBOLTZ,CALE
02:21 45-72 H 27 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR
02:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
02:21 SUB IN by HOLLERICH,ANDREW
02:09 FOUL  by HOLLERICH,ANDREW

GOOD FT by JAMES,JAYDON 02:09 46-72 H 26
GOOD FT by JAMES,JAYDON 02:09 47-72 H 25

01:54 MISS 3PTR by BUBOLTZ,CALE
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,KAM --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDON(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JAYDON --

01:43 FOUL  by SMITH,GREG
GOOD FT by JAMES,JAYDON 01:43 48-72 H 24
SUB OUT by CHENEY,SETH 01:43
SUB OUT by MARFELL,BARRETT 01:43
SUB IN by MATEEN,YOUSEF 01:43
SUB IN by GONZALES,GABE 01:43
GOOD FT by JAMES,JAYDON 01:43 49-72 H 23

01:18 TURNOVER  by PARKER,LUCAS
STEAL  by MATEEN,YOUSEF 01:18

01:18 FOUL  by PARKER,LUCAS
GOOD FT by MATEEN,YOUSEF(fastbreak) 01:18 50-72 H 22

01:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,GREG
01:18 SUB IN by LEONHARD,MATT

MISS FT by MATEEN,YOUSEF(fastbreak) 01:18
REBOUND OFF by FAULKNER,KEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,KAM 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by BUBOLTZ,CALE
01:04 TURNOVER  by LEONHARD,MATT
00:43 FOUL  by BUBOLTZ,CALE

MISS FT by GONZALES,GABE 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GONZALES,GABE 00:43 51-72 H 21

00:31 MISS 3PTR by HOLLERICH,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GONZALES,GABE --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,JAYDON 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by OLESON,EVAN
00:18 51-74 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BUBOLTZ,CALE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLESON,EVAN



MISS LAYUP by GONZALES,GABE(in the paint) 00:03
00:03 BLOCK  by HOLLERICH,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FAULKNER,KEAGAN 00:00 54-74 H 20


